Proceedings of the 10th International Conference on Civil Structural and Transportation Engineering (ICCSTE 2025)
July, 2025 | Imperial College London Conference Center, London, United Kingdom
Paper No.148
DOI: 10.11159/iccste25.148
148-1
Mechanical Performance of Concrete with Graphene Oxide: Evaluation
of Compressive and Splitting Tensile Strength
Ismael Eliú Rodas Montoya1, Gabriela María Vallejos Kam1, Pablo Jhoel Peña Torres1

10.1016/J.CSCM.2023.E02337.
[4] P. Janardhan, H. Narayana, and N. Darshan, “Compressive strength studies of concrete with partial replacement of
cement and fine aggregate with incinerated solid waste and recycled plastic waste,” Mater Today Proc, Mar. 2023, doi:
10.1016/J.MATPR.2023.03.252.
[5] A. Baikerikar, S. Mudalgi, and V. V. Ram, “Utilization of waste glass powder and waste glass sand in the production of
Eco-Friendly concrete,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 377, p. 131078, May 2023, doi:
10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2023.131078.
148-8
[6] L. Li, P. Joseph, X. Zhang, and L. Zhang, “A study of some relevant properties of concrete incorporating waste ceramic
powder as a cement replacement agent,” Journal of Building Engineering, vol. 87, p. 109106, Jun. 2024, doi:
10.1016/J.JOBE.2024.109106.
[7] J. Lin, E. Shamsaei, F. Basquiroto de Souza, K. Sagoe-Crentsil, and W. H. Duan, “Dispersion of graphene oxide–silica
nanohybrids in alkaline environment for improving ordinary Portland cement composites,” Cem Concr Compos, vol.
106, p. 103488, Feb. 2020, doi: 10.1016/J.CEMCONCOMP.2019.103488.
[8] S. C. Devi and R. A. Khan, “Effect of graphene oxide on mechanical and durability performance of concrete,” Journal
of Building Engineering, vol. 27, p. 101007, Jan. 2020, doi: 10.1016/J.JOBE.2019.101007.
[9] P. V. R. K. Reddy and D. Ravi Prasad, “A study on workability, strength and microstructure characteristics of graphene
oxide and fly ash based concrete,” Mater Today Proc, vol. 62, pp. 2919–2925, Jan. 2022, doi:
10.1016/J.MATPR.2022.02.495.
[10] D. Mohotti, P. Mendis, K. Wijesooriya, I. Fonseka, D. Weerasinghe, and C. K. Lee, “Abrasion and Strength of high
percentage Graphene Oxide (GO) Incorporated Concrete,” Electronic Journal of Structural Engineering, vol. 22, no. 01,
pp. 37–43, May 2022, doi: 10.56748/ejse.2233001.
[11] T. Susan Ja, M. Mathew, and S. C. George, “Experimental investigations on the impact of graphene-based oxides in
concrete,” Mater Today Proc, Aug. 2023, doi: 10.1016/J.MATPR.2023.08.071.
[12] I. Fonseka, D. Mohotti, K. Wijesooriya, C. K. Lee, and P. Mendis, “Influence of Graphene oxide on abrasion resistance
and strength of concrete,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 404, p. 133280, Nov. 2023, doi:
10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2023.133280.
[13] I. Fonseka, D. Mohotti, K. Wijesooriya, C. K. Lee, and P. Mendis, “Influence of graphene oxide properties,
superplasticiser type, and dispersion technique on mechanical performance of graphene oxide-added concrete,” Constr
Build Mater, vol. 428, p. 136415, May 2024, doi: 10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2024.136415.
[14] B. Ren, E. Bai, X. Luo, T. Wang, and Z. Wang, “Impact mechanical properties and pore structure of graphene oxide
concrete at high temperature,” Journal of Building Engineering, vol. 85, p. 108593, May 2024, doi:
10.1016/J.JOBE.2024.108593.
[15] P. K. Akarsh, D. Shrinidhi, S. Marathe, and A. K. Bhat, “Graphene oxide as nano-material in developing sustainable
concrete – A brief review,” Mater Today Proc, vol. 60, pp. 234–246, Jan. 2022, doi: 10.1016/J.MATPR.2021.12.510.
[16] A. Jiříčková, O. Jankovský, Z. Sofer, and D. Sedmidubský, “Synthesis and Applications of Graphene Oxide,”
Materials 2022, Vol. 15, Page 920, vol. 15, no. 3, p. 920, Jan. 2022, doi: 10.3390/MA15030920.
[17] Q. Wang, H. Zhao, Z. Luo, S. Liu, C. Zhou, and H. Liu, “Properties evaluation of concrete made with recycled coarse
aggregate modified by graphene oxide,” Journal of Building Engineering, vol. 84, p. 108546, May 2024, doi:
10.1016/J.JOBE.2024.108546.
[18] G. Xiong, Y. Ren, C. Wang, Z. Zhang, S. Zhou, C. Kuang, Y. Zhao, B. Guo, and S. Hong, “Effect of power ultrasound
assisted mixing on graphene oxide in cement paste: Dispersion, microstructure and mechanical properties,” Journal of
Building Engineering, vol. 69, p. 106321, Jun. 2023, doi: 10.1016/J.JOBE.2023.106321.
[19] E. E. Vásquez Carpio, “Evaluación de la incorporación de óxido de grafeno en muestras de cemento Portland Tipo I
y su influencia en el incremento de la resistencia a la compresión.” Accessed: Nov. 02, 2024. [Online]. Available:
[20] S. K. Tiwari, S. Sahoo, N. Wang, and A. Huczko, “Graphene research and their outputs: Status and prospect,” Journal
of Science: Advanced Materials and Devices, vol. 5, no. 1, pp. 10–29, Mar. 2020, doi: 10.1016/J.JSAMD.2020.01.006.
[21] P. M. Walunjkar and M. N. Bajad, “Review on effect of graphene oxide reinforcement on properties of cement
concrete,” Mater Today Proc, Sep. 2023, doi: 10.1016/J.MATPR.2023.09.085.